


| BID TABULATION & NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|-----|---------|----------------------------|---------------|---|---------------|-----------------------------------|---------------|
|  | ProRfx ID: ITB08112200000146 Notifications Sent: 275 Bids: 3 | | | | | Buyer: Eileen Marquez Buyer Phone: 352-629-8365 Email: emarquez@ocalafl.org | | | |
| 3/10/23 - Notice of Intent to Award to Zabatt Power Systems, Inc. pending City Council approval. | | | | | | | | | |
| ITB# CIP/220493 Lift Station Generators/Manhole Lid/Seal Replacement | | | | Zabatt Power Systems, Inc. | | Eau Gallie Electric, Inc. | | Williams Industrial Services, LLC | |
| | | | | Jacksonville, FL | | Melbourne, FL | | | |
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UOM | EST QTY | UNIT COST | EXTENDED COST | UNIT COST | EXTENDED COST | UNIT COST | EXTENDED COST |
| GENERAL CONSTRUCTION | | | | | | | | | |
| G-01 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | \$99,526.00 | \$99,526.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$201,595.00 | \$201,595.00 |
| G-02 | BONDS | LS | 1 | \$59,715.00 | \$59,715.00 | \$32,000.00 | \$32,000.00 | \$121,878.00 | \$121,878.00 |
| G-03 | PROJECT SIGN | EA | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$14,539.85 | \$14,539.85 |
| G-05 | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | LS | 1 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$83,000.00 | \$83,000.00 | \$79,920.00 | \$79,920.00 |
| G-17 | REMOVE & REPLACE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL | CY | 350 | \$180.00 | \$63,000.00 | \$38.00 | \$13,300.00 | \$75.00 | \$26,250.00 |
| G-19 | LIME ROCK BASE, 12" | SY | 350 | \$35.00 | \$12,250.00 | \$63.00 | \$22,050.00 | \$100.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| G-21 | REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVEWAYS | SY | 100 | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$95.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$158.25 | \$15,825.00 |
| G-25 | ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL | SY | 350 | \$8.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$15.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$35.00 | \$12,250.00 |
| G-26 | TEMPORARY ASPHALT MILLINGS | SY | 350 | \$22.00 | \$7,700.00 | \$63.00 | \$22,050.00 | \$35.00 | \$12,250.00 |
| G-31 | ASPHALT | TON | 100 | \$60.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$252.00 | \$25,200.00 | \$277.50 | \$27,750.00 |
| G-80 | SOD - BAHIA | SY | 500 | \$3.80 | \$1,900.00 | \$48.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$481.52 | \$240,760.00 |
| G-93 | TEMPORARY STRIPING | LF | 500 | \$1.00 | \$500.00 | \$133.00 | \$66,500.00 | \$1.11 | \$555.00 |
| G-94 | THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING | LF | 500 | \$1.00 | \$500.00 | \$133.00 | \$66,500.00 | \$55.50 | \$27,750.00 |
| GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SUB-TOTAL | | | | \$285,891.00 | | \$463,150.00 | | \$816,322.85 | |
| LIFT STATION GENERATORS | | | | | | | | | |
| LS-8 | PURCHASE & INSTALLATION OF 80 kW DIESEL GENERATOR WITH ATS. DIESEL TANK. SITE WORK. CONCRETE WORK. ELECTRICAL WORK. | LS | 1 | \$89,823.00 | \$89,823.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$113,221.50 | \$113,221.50 |
| LS-11 | PURCHASE & INSTALLATION OF 40 kW DIESEL GENERATOR WITH ATS. DIESEL TANK. SITE WORK. CONCRETE WORK. ELECTRICAL WORK. | LS | 1 | \$81,246.00 | \$81,246.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$104,835.50 | \$104,835.50 |
| LS-26 | PURCHASE & INSTALLATION OF 125 kW NATURAL GAS GENERATOR WITH ATS. GAS CONNECTION. SITE WORK. CONCRETE WORK. ELECTRICAL WORK. | LS | 1 | \$96,799.00 | \$96,799.00 | \$114,000.00 | \$114,000.00 | \$128,358.50 | \$128,358.50 |
| LS-31 | PURCHASE & INSTALLATION OF 80 kW DIESEL GENERATOR WITH ATS. DIESEL TANK. SITE WORK. CONCRETE WORK. ELECTRICAL WORK. ALUMINUM PLATFORM. | LS | 1 | \$145,779.00 | \$145,779.00 | \$141,000.00 | \$141,000.00 | \$113,221.50 | \$113,221.50 |
| LS-35 | PURCHASE & INSTALLATION OF 80 kW DIESEL GENERATOR WITH ATS. DIESEL TANK. SITE WORK. CONCRETE WORK. ELECTRICAL WORK. | LS | 1 | \$87,381.00 | \$87,381.00 | \$102,000.00 | \$102,000.00 | \$113,221.50 | \$113,221.50 |
| LS-57 | PURCHASE & INSTALLATION OF 125 kW DIESEL GENERATOR WITH ATS. DIESEL TANK. SITE WORK. CONCRETE WORK. ELECTRICAL WORK. | LS | 1 | \$98,635.00 | \$98,635.00 | \$106,000.00 | \$106,000.00 | \$122,538.50 | \$122,538.50 |
| LS-63 | PURCHASE & INSTALLATION OF 80 kW DIESEL GENERATOR WITH ATS. DIESEL TANK. SITE WORK. CONCRETE WORK. ELECTRICAL WORK. | LS | 1 | \$93,897.00 | \$93,897.00 | \$99,000.00 | \$99,000.00 | \$113,221.50 | \$113,221.50 |
| LS-68 | PURCHASE & INSTALLATION OF 40 kW DIESEL GENERATOR WITH ATS. DIESEL TANK. SITE WORK. CONCRETE WORK. ELECTRICAL WORK. | LS | 1 | \$79,310.00 | \$79,310.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$108,197.50 | \$108,197.50 |
| LS-80 | PURCHASE & INSTALLATION OF 125 kW DIESEL GENERATOR WITH ATS. DIESEL TANK. SITE WORK. CONCRETE WORK. ELECTRICAL WORK. | LS | 1 | \$97,074.00 | \$97,074.00 | \$101,000.00 | \$101,000.00 | \$123,938.50 | \$123,938.50 |
| LS-81 | PURCHASE & INSTALLATION OF 125 kW NATURAL GAS GENERATOR WITH ATS. GAS CONNECTION. SITE WORK. CONCRETE WORK. ELECTRICAL WORK. | LS | 1 | \$102,166.00 | \$102,166.00 | \$140,000.00 | \$140,000.00 | \$128,358.50 | \$128,358.50 |
| LS-85 | PURCHASE & INSTALLATION OF 40 kW DIESEL GENERATOR WITH ATS. DIESEL TANK. SITE WORK. CONCRETE WORK. ELECTRICAL WORK. | LS | 1 | \$75,998.00 | \$75,998.00 | \$76,000.00 | \$76,000.00 | \$108,197.50 | \$108,197.50 |
| LS-94 | PURCHASE & INSTALLATION OF 80 kW DIESEL GENERATOR WITH ATS. DIESEL TANK. SITE WORK. CONCRETE WORK. ELECTRICAL WORK. | LS | 1 | \$151,254.00 | \$151,254.00 | \$99,000.00 | \$99,000.00 | \$113,221.50 | \$113,221.50 |
| LS-97 | PURCHASE & INSTALLATION OF 125 kW NATURAL GAS GENERATOR WITH ATS. GAS CONNECTION. SITE WORK. CONCRETE WORK. ELECTRICAL WORK. | LS | 1 | \$91,152.00 | \$91,152.00 | \$123,000.00 | \$123,000.00 | \$128,358.50 | \$128,358.50 |
| LS-98 | PURCHASE & INSTALLATION OF 125 kW NATURAL GAS GENERATOR WITH ATS. GAS CONNECTION. SITE WORK. CONCRETE WORK. ELECTRICAL WORK. | LS | 1 | \$96,042.00 | \$96,042.00 | \$127,000.00 | \$127,000.00 | \$128,358.50 | \$128,358.50 |
| LS-123 | PURCHASE & INSTALLATION OF 125 kW NATURAL GAS GENERATOR WITH ATS. GAS CONNECTION. SITE WORK. CONCRETE WORK. ELECTRICAL WORK. | LS | 1 | \$95,610.00 | \$95,610.00 | \$127,000.00 | \$127,000.00 | \$128,358.50 | \$128,358.50 |

BID TABULATION & NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD



ProRFx ID: ITB08112200000146
 Notifications Sent: 275
 Bids: 3

Buyer: Eileen Marquez
 Buyer Phone: 352-629-8365
 Email: emarquez@ocalafl.org

3/10/23 - Notice of Intent to Award to Zabatt Power Systems, Inc. pending City Council approval.

| ITB# CIP/220493 Lift Station Generators/Manhole Lid/Seal Replacement | | | | Zabatt Power Systems, Inc. | | Eau Gallie Electric, Inc. | | Williams Industrial Services, LLC | |
|--|--|-----|---------|----------------------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | Jacksonville, FL | | Melbourne, FL | | | |
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UOM | EST QTY | UNIT COST | EXTENDED COST | UNIT COST | EXTENDED COST | UNIT COST | EXTENDED COST |
| GENERAL CONSTRUCTION | | | | | | | | | |
| LS-125 | PURCHASE & INSTALLATION OF 45 KW NATURAL GAS GENERATOR WITH ATS. GAS CONNECTION. SITE WORK. CONCRETE WORK. ELECTRICAL WORK. | LS | 1 | \$71,938.00 | \$71,938.00 | \$93,000.00 | \$93,000.00 | \$107,655.50 | \$107,655.50 |
| LS-126 | PURCHASE & INSTALLATION OF 40 KW DIESEL GENERATOR WITH ATS. DIESEL TANK. SITE WORK. CONCRETE WORK. ELECTRICAL WORK. | LS | 1 | \$75,087.00 | \$75,087.00 | \$91,000.00 | \$91,000.00 | \$107,857.50 | \$107,857.50 |
| LS-127 | PURCHASE & INSTALLATION OF 125 KW NATURAL GAS GENERATOR WITH ATS. GAS CONNECTION. SITE WORK. CONCRETE WORK. ELECTRICAL WORK. | LS | 1 | \$91,788.00 | \$91,788.00 | \$123,000.00 | \$123,000.00 | \$128,358.50 | \$128,358.50 |
| LS-129 | PURCHASE & INSTALLATION OF 45 KW NATURAL GAS GENERATOR WITH ATS. GAS CONNECTION. SITE WORK. CONCRETE WORK. ELECTRICAL WORK. | LS | 1 | \$75,789.00 | \$75,789.00 | \$86,000.00 | \$86,000.00 | \$108,166.50 | \$108,166.50 |
| LS-134 | PURCHASE & INSTALLATION OF 125 KW DIESEL GENERATOR WITH ATS. DIESEL TANK. SITE WORK. CONCRETE WORK. ELECTRICAL WORK. | LS | 1 | \$94,217.00 | \$94,217.00 | \$116,000.00 | \$116,000.00 | \$124,941.50 | \$124,941.50 |
| LIFT STATION GENERATORS SUB-TOTAL | | | | \$1,890,985.00 | | \$2,114,000.00 | | \$2,352,587.00 | |
| SEWER SYSTEM | | | | | | | | | |
| S-04 | REMOVE & REPLACE MANHOLE RINGS & COVERS WITH HINGED MANHOLE RINGS AND COVERS | EA | 100 | \$2,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$210,000.00 | \$1,662.47 | \$166,247.00 |
| SEWER SYSTEM SUB-TOTAL | | | | \$200,000.00 | | \$210,000.00 | | \$166,247.00 | |
| TOTAL BID AMOUNT | | | | \$2,376,876.00 | | \$2,787,150.00 | | \$3,335,156.85 | |